The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

MOTION		
Date: February 5, 2018	No	040-18
Moved by: Seconded by: _	a	<u>B</u> .

THAT the following By-laws be passed:

- 1. By-law No.006-2018, being a by-law to authorize an Interim Tax Levy and to provide for the Collection of Taxes, Penalties and Interest Charges.
- 2. By-law No.007-2018, being a by-law to authorize periodic borrowing to meet current expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2018.
- 3. By-law No.008-2018, being a By-law to amend By-law No.008-2016 a By-law to define the composition and Terms of Reference for Advisory Committee, Local Boards and Internal Working Groups Established by and/or involving the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg to include the Council Remuneration Ad Hoc Committee Terms of Reference. AS A MENDED KLO
- 4. By-law No.009-2018, being a by-law to authorize the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to enter into an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in right of Ontario represented by the Ministry of Transportation and the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg, for the Ontario Municipal Commuter Cycling Program.

THAT leave be granted to introduce By-law # 006-2018 to By-law #009-2018 and to dispense with the reading of the by-laws by the Municipal Clerk and that the same be considered read and passed and that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk sign the same and the Seal of the Corporation be thereto affixed.